For any other information,Biddersmay contact the office of Chief 

Mechanical Engineer/KRCL at the above address. 

13. Processing Charges: 

Alongwith submission of their offer /EOI, the interested Companies /Firms 

shall submit ProcessingchargesofINR15,000/-Plus GST 18@ i.e Rs. 

17,700/- (Rupees Seventeen Thousand seven hundred only) in the form 

of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.,- 

payable at Navi Mumbai, India. Any Bid submitted without Processing 

Charges shall be summarily rejected. 

14. As the above process is dynamic one, the list of Business Associates